
                   Item 5 Annex 2 
 

COMMUNITY CHEST 2013/2014 NORTH AREA - PROJECTS APPROVED October - December 2013 
  
Ward Project 

 
Amount Allocation 

2013/2014 
Project 

Proposals 
Previous 

Approvals 
Grants 

Returned 
(since April 

2013) 

Balance 
Remaining 

Castle Tow Law & District Fanciers Society -  
Cost of hire of hall plus display cages £500 

 
£500 

   

 Sunderland City Council -  
Cost of Traffic Management for 2013 
Remembrance Parade £432 

 
£432 

   

 25th Sunderland/Castletown Scout 
Group  -  
Contribution towards the cost of new 
windows £1,000 

 

£1,000 

   

 Friends of Castletown 
Cost of new sound system and contribution 
towards transport costs and t shirts for a 
new community choir 
 £1,000 

 

£1,000 

   

 Total  £10,097.80 £2,932 £802 £0 £6,363.80 
Fulwell Castle TT -  

Cost of supporting 2 young people from 
Fulwell in competitions £700 

 

£700 

   

 Cuthbertson Court -  
Cost of Xmas party for residents £769.55 

 

£769.55 

   

 Sunderland Symphony Music for All -  
Contribution towards holding a Christmas 
Concert at Sunderland Minster £550 

 

£550 

   

 St Andrews Snooker Club -  
Cost of recovering and repairing snooker 
table  £495 

 

£495 

   



 
 Fulwell CA Neighbourhood Watch 

Section - 
Cost of holding a Christmas Party for up to 
200 older people of the community £600 

 

£600 

   

 
Sunderland City Council, Street Scene -  
Cost of fence outside Fulwell Library £4,885.52  £4,885.52 

   

 Wearside Photo Imaging –  
Costs of new equipment £838.97  £838.97 

   

 Total  £19,086.49 £8,839.04 £3,698.68 £0 £6,548.77 
Redhill Castle Park FC – Cost of pitch fees £400  £400    

 Total  £22,383.66 £400 £2,436 £0 £19,547.66 
Southwick Street Scene -  

Costs of installation of benches at 
Thompson Park £2,580 

 

£2,580 

   

 English Martrys RC Primary School -  
Costs of equipment to be used in newly 
established lunchtime and after school 
sports programme £800 

 

£800 

   

 Southwick Primary -  
Contribution to cost of Annual Lantern 
Festival £1,000 

 

£1,000 

   

 Social Chef -  
Cost of Healthy Eating courses delivered 
from Austin House £1,000 

 

£1,000 

   

 Wearmouth Colliery Welfare Junior FC 
Cost of hire of indoor training facilities £400 

 
£400 

   

 Eglington Ladies Group - 
Contribution towards Christmas Party for 
members plus new kitchen equipment £174 

 

£174 

   

 SNYP -  
Cost of various holiday activities 
throughout the year for 11-19 year olds £982.49 

 

£982.49 

   

 Autism In Mind -  
Purchase of computer equipment £517.50 

 
£517.50 

   



 
 Total  £16,594.28 £7,453.99 £3,580 £0 £5,560.29 
St Peter’s Roker Flower Club -  

Costs of putting on various demonstrations 
including flowers hire of hall and specialist 
demonstrators £750  £750 

   

 Dame Dorothy Primary -  
Contribution towards transport cost to 
Derwent Hill for a residential in June 2014 £500  £500 

   

 Parkinson UK -  
Cost of computer equipment £382.99  £382.99 

   

 22nd Sunderland Guides -  
Contribution towards cost of Geocaching 
equipment  £680  £680 

   

 Total  £17,432.30 £2,312.99 £9,953 £0 £5,166.31 
Totals   £85,594.53 £21,938.02 £20,469.68 £0 £43,186.83 

 


